
Stardard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

October 3, 2024

Mr. PAUL DESCALLAR DINO
Proprietor
RMM CATERING SERVICES
BNCC Cabid-an, East Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Dino.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the CATERING SERVICES ON THE INAUGURATION AND ROAI)
OPENINC AT BIBINCAHAN AND SIRANGAN ,n the amount of One llandrcd Ninett'
Four Thousand Four Hundrcd Eighy Pesos & 0/100 ( Php 191,180.00) Only is hereby awarded
to you.

Very truly yourp.

\^tJ
MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

tuh+n#dufuHrr

Conforme: t\4W
Mr. PAUL pEStTALLAR DINo
Proprietor '
R]}IM CATERING SERVICES
BNCC Cabid-an, East Dist.,
Sorsogon City

EACON
L

LTE OFF|CE4SU

CITYPLT!l.rc MAcr'. I |:FICE

ocT 0I 204

0cT 09 2!24

()ci 0 I 202{

LGU:Sorso on Ci

BY

LGLl-So.scoon Cl

BT

o o o aI

r\->



o
GITY @iE

Off ace of
N

E
:c,]LrV-Mey

THIS ACRIIIIMENT made rhis 4th day of Octobcr , 2024 benveen Mr. 0ster E. Hsmor
, City Meyor, City ofsorsogon Philippines ( hcrcinafter called thc.' I.lntiry,, ) ofthe onc pafi and PAUL
Dr'.sCAI I AR DINO Proprietor RMM CATERING SERVICES ( hereinaller called rhe..Supplier,.
) ofthe other pad:

ContractNo. 2024-1379SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

WHIIRIIAS the Endq invircd Bids fbr certain goods and ancillary serviceri. viz CATERING
SERVICES ON THE INAUGURATION AND ROAD OPENING AT BIBTNCAHAN AND
SIRANGAN and has acceptcd a Bid by rhe Supplier for rhe suppl:i ofthose goods and scrlices in thc
One Eundrcd Ninety-Fout Thousand Four Hundred Eighty pesos & 0fi00 ( php 19i,4t0.00)
Orr), (hercinaftcr called "the Contract Pricc").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and exprcssions shall have the same meanings ats arc
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Ageement, vz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequiremens;
ii- TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Co[ditions ofConFact; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid. including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted:

!
,(

2

t.

4
o

\ "iis
c

II

otrrcf{s1J

P IC MAR,(T OFiiCE
L Sois

Bid form, including all the documents/stalements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other docurnents submitted (ag.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on rhe bid ). including correctio;s
to the bid, ifany. resulting ftom rhe Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security:

ice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder,s confome theretol and

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and./or the
Entity concemed in the PBDs Winnitre bidder asrees that

nrl ract d tion rt
t are subseo req u ired for subm after the contrrcl

ocT 0 c ?d1t

ocT 0 I 2C2{

J
=

utioh.
as th an rt

URITY UNIT Con

consideration for the sum of One Hundrcd Ninely-Four Thousaad Four
Eighq, Pesos & 0/100 ( Php 191,ti0.00) Onb or such other sums as may

ascertained, RMtl CATERING SERZ|CES agrees CATERINGto \tz
RVICES ON THE INAUGURT{TION AND ROAD OPENING A

ocl 0 s m2,

8t BINCAHAN AND SIRANGAN in accordance with hiVher/is Bid
T

o 0 a
lrt



The Citv Government of Sorsoson agxees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

1

MA. ESTER E. HAMO4,

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

PAUL D DINO

Proprietor

lor,

RMM CATERING SERWCES

ACKNOWLEDGIMNT

Rf,UBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON )crrYoFsoRsocoN )

BEFoRE ME thi" ilAR Lp lrfr 2024 in lhe Cit, ofsosogon.
Province of Sorsogon. Philippines, personally appearcd

NAME rAX IDENTIFICAI]ON NI]MBER

MA. },]STDR E. HAMOR 948-889-8s2

Kno*n to me to b€ the same persons l,ho executed the foaSoinS insfiument snd

acho*ledged to me that the same is fiee and voluntary 8ct and deed ofdrc entities which they reprcsenl

rcspectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive olattachme s)

including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the porties hereto on the leli
margin ofeach and every page thcrmf and their witiess , and sealed with my notadol seal_

IN WITNESS WHERIOF. I havc hercunto hald the d.y, the year and plact

above $ ritten.

Doc No.
Page No.

t?i ;

Book No.
Serics of

j
o

|nY.:.11' ^l
l,lll. Der

;,1,:tis6g )f 4700

11A1t
Roll . i, "', it,i:

IEP

v{d M

'1)zi



Offace of
N

IE
G l!-t-)/- rvl a \/

aa I-*!riEl' .',:,,,.1

CITY OF

Staodard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

October 7. 2024

MT. PAUL DESCALLAR DINO
Proprietor
RMM CATERINC SERVICES
BNCC Cabid-an, East Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Dino,

City Mayor

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

Authorized Signature:

L ECURITY
CITY PUEtIC

NOTICE TO PROCEED

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to RMM
CATERING sERvIcEs rhat delivery may commence on the CATERING SERVICES ON
THE INAUGURATION AND ROAD OPENING AT BIBTNCAHAN AND SIRANCAN
effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance ofthis notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Vev rulr roy,

,n.Iil/. *.,o

|}uu a. gp6
SATEUIE

ocr 0I 824
ocT 0 I 2024

BYi

MARTGT oFFlCE

o o a

I

lit

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on /o )_wl

ocT 0 I 2s24


